Universities

University

Aalto University

Abo Akademi University

Hanken School of Economics

Lappeenranta-Lahti University of Technology LUT

National Defence University (incl. the military schools)

Tampere University including Tampere University Hospital
University of Eastern Finland including Kuopio University Hospital

University of Helsinki including Helsinki University Central
Hospital

University of Jyvaskyla

University of Lapland

University of Oulu including Oulu University Hospital
University of the Arts Helsinki

University of Turku including Turku University Central Hospital

University of Vaasa

Students

6477
1847
663
1964
891
7002
5270
10770

4620
1434
4065
620

5467
1374

Experts

1644
a71
136
408
119
1494
1233
3010

1259
177
1074
390
1440
231

Total

8121
2318
799
2372
1010
8496
6503
13780

5879
1611
5139
1010
6907
1605
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