Universities

University	Students	Experts	Total
Aalto University	6477	1644	8121
Abo Akademi University	1847	471	2318
Hanken School of Economics	663	136	799
Lappeenranta-Lahti University of Technology LUT	1964	408	2372
National Defence University (incl. the military schools)	891	119	1010
Tampere University including Tampere University Hospital	7002	1494	8496
University of Eastern Finland including Kuopio University Hospital	5270	1233	6503
University of Helsinki including Helsinki University Central Hospital	10770	3010	13780
University of Jyväskylä	4620	1259	5879
University of Lapland	1434	177	1611
University of Oulu including Oulu University Hospital	4065	1074	5139
University of the Arts Helsinki	620	390	1010
University of Turku including Turku University Central Hospital	5467	1440	6907
University of Vaasa	1374	231	1605